

Requested by Representative MANNIX

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3456**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “12” and insert “13”.

2 On page 11, line 7, delete “12” and insert “13”.

3 In line 17, delete “12” and insert “13”.

4 After line 18, insert:

5 **“SECTION 13. (1) The Higher Education Coordinating Commission**
6 **may grant a waiver to an institution of higher education with respect**
7 **to any or all actions that the institution is required to take under**
8 **sections 1 to 13 of this 2023 Act.**

9 **“(2) The commission may grant a waiver to an institution of higher**
10 **education under this section only if:**

11 **“(a) The institution of higher education has established an internal**
12 **policy or procedure with respect to combatting sexual misconduct;**

13 **“(b) The institution of higher education has submitted the policy**
14 **or procedure to the commission for review in a manner determined**
15 **by the commission by rule; and**

16 **“(c) The commission determines that the submitted policy or pro-**
17 **cedure accomplishes the same goals as the policy or policies set forth**
18 **in sections 1 to 13 of this 2023 Act for which the institution of higher**
19 **education is seeking a waiver.”.**

20 In line 19, delete “13” and insert “14”.

21 Delete line 23 and insert:

1 **“SECTION 15. Sections 1 to 13 of this 2023 Act first apply to the**
2 **2023-2024 academic year.”.**

3 In line 24, delete “15” and insert “16”.

4 In line 27, delete “16” and insert “17”.

5
